financial condition, contractual restrictions, general business conditions and other factors as our board of directors
may deem relevant.

We are a holding company incorporated in the Cayman
Islands. We may rely on dividends from our subsidiaries in China for our cash

requirements, including any payment of dividends to our
shareholders. PRC regulations may restrict the ability of our PRC subsidiaries to pay dividends to
us.

S-15

CAPITALIZATION

The following table
sets forth our capitalization as of December 31, 2023 presented on:

● an
actual basis; and

● a
pro forma basis to reflect the issuance and sale of 4,347,825 Class A ordinary shares at
the offering price of US$1.15 per Class A ordinary

share, after deducting placement agent
fees and expenses and estimated offering expenses payable by us.

You should read this
table together with “Item 5. Operating and Financial Review and Prospects” of the 2023 Form 20-F, the “Management’s

Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” and our consolidated financial statements and notes included
in the information
incorporated by reference into this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus.

As of
December 31,

2023
   Actual   Pro Forma
   (in US$)

Cash and cash equivalent   6,800,325   11,202,645

Debts

Long-term debts   16,979,511   16,979,511

Shareholders’ deficit

Class A ordinary shares ($0.0002 par value; 121,410,923 shares authorized; 41,927,302 shares issued and
37,242,359 shares outstanding on an actual basis; 46,275,127 shares issued and 41,590,184 shares outstanding
on a pro forma basis)   7,074   7,944

Class B ordinary shares ($0.0002 par value; 28,589,078 shares authorized; 28,589,078 shares issued and
outstanding on an actual basis; 28,589,078 shares issued and outstanding on a pro forma basis)   5,209   5,209

Additional paid-in capital   60,472,706   64,874,156
Accumulated deficit   (63,821,945)   (63,821,945)
Statutory reserves   938,499   938,499
Accumulated other comprehensive income   318,319   318,319

Total Nano Labs Ltd shareholders’ equity (deficit)   (2,080,138)   2,322,182
Noncontrolling interests   (215,787)   (215,787)

Total shareholders’ equity (deficit)   (2,295,925)   2,106,395
Total capitalization   14,683,586   19,085,906

The preceding table is based upon 65,831,437 ordinary
shares outstanding, including (1) 37,242,359 Class A ordinary shares and (2) 28,589,078

Class B ordinary shares (after giving effect to
the 2-for-1 share consolidation effective from January 31, 2024), and excludes (i) 4,347,825 Class A ordinary
shares to be issued in this
offering, (ii) 4,684,943 Class A ordinary shares, which are held by the nominees of our equity incentive trusts and, although
legally issued and outstanding, are not deemed as outstanding from an accounting perspective, and (iii) 6,521,737 Class A ordinary
shares issuable upon
exercise of the Warrants to be issued in a concurrent private placement to the investors in this offering. The preceding
table does not take into account the

[…]

employee to purchase 36,067 Class A ordinary shares under our 2022 Share Incentive Plan.

S-16

DILUTION

Our net tangible book value on December 31, 2023
was negative US$9.0 million, or negative US$0.14 per ordinary share. “Net tangible book

value” is total assets minus the sum
of liabilities and intangible assets. “Net tangible book value per share” is net tangible book value divided by the total
number of shares outstanding.

After giving effect to the sale of the 4,347,825
Class A ordinary shares in this offering, at an offering price of US$1.15 per Class A ordinary share,

and after deducting the placement
agent fees and estimated offering expenses payable by us in connection with this offering (assuming no exercise of the
Warrants issued
in the concurrent private placement), our as-adjusted net tangible book value as of December 31, 2023 would have been negative US$4.6
million, or negative US$0.07 per ordinary share. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of US$0.07 per ordinary
share to our
existing shareholders and an immediate decrease in net tangible book value of US$1.22 per ordinary share to the investor
participating in this offering.

The following table illustrates the net tangible
book value dilution per ordinary share to shareholders after the issuance of the ordinary shares in

this offering:

Public offering price per Class A ordinary share   US$ 1.15
Net tangible book value per ordinary share as of December 31, 2023   US$ (0.14)
Increase per ordinary share attributable to existing investors under this prospectus supplement   US$ 0.07
As-adjusted net tangible book value per ordinary share after this offering   US$ (0.07)
Net tangible book value decrease per ordinary share to new investors   US$ 1.22

The foregoing table and discussion is based on 37,242,359 Class A ordinary
shares outstanding as of December 31, 2023 (giving effect to the 2-

for-1 share consolidation effective from January 31, 2024) and excludes
(1) 4,347,825 Class A ordinary shares to be issued in this offering, (2) 4,684,943
Class A ordinary shares, which are held by the nominees
of our equity incentive trusts and, although legally issued and outstanding, are not deemed as
outstanding
from an accounting perspective, and (3) the 6,521,737 Class A ordinary shares issuable upon exercise of the Warrants offered in
a concurrent